County/Area

Adams
Adams

Adams

Adams - 7 county
initiative

Adventure Central,
Montgomery County

Adventure Central,
Montgomery County

Allen
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Champaign
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clinton
Darke
Darke

Franklin
Gallia
Gallia
Greene
Greene
Guernsey
Guernsey
Hancock
Hardin
Hardin
Henry
Highland
Holmes
Jackson
Jefferson
Lake
Lake

Lake

Lawrence

Lawrence
Lorain

Madison

Maumee Valley EERA

Meigs
Meigs
Miami

Monroe

Montgomery & Greene

Morgan

Ottawa & Henry
Paulding
Pickaway

Portage

Author

Carolyn Belczyk
Carolyn Belczyk
Carolyn Belczyk

Carolyn Belczyk
Nate Arnett

Kim Catchpole
Kelly Coble

Kelly Coble
Kathy Blackford
Abbey Averill
Carrie Ellington
Patty House
Patty House
Patty House
Tracie Montague
Rhonda Williams
Rhonda Williams

Beth Boomershine
Tracy Winters
Tracy Winters
Rebecca Supinger
Rebecca Supinger
Lisa Bradley

Lisa Bradley
Cassie Turner
Amanda Raines
Amanda Raines
Laura Rohlf

Kathy Bruynis
Hallie Mast

Erin Dailey

Janine Yeske

Lisa Miller

Lisa Miller

Lisa Miller

Rachael Fraley

Rachael Fraley
Elizabeth Share

Kirsten Holt

Laura Rohlf

Michelle Stumbo
Michelle Stumbo
Demetria Woods

Bruce Zimmer

Betty Wingerter
Pam Mantgomery

Kathleen Booher

Michael Schweinberg

Joy Sharp
Ashley Mowen

2016 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grants

Proposal Title

Enhancing Equine Education
Bazinga Exploring STEM at Camp

Developing a County Junior Leadrs Program
Ohio 4H Joins the Maker Movement
Job Experience and Training 2016

We Are 4H

Allen County 4-H Cloverbud Camp

4-H Cutting Board Battle

Ohio 4H Shooting Sports Ambassadors
Robotics in Ashtabula County

CARTEENS

Fostering Life Skills and a Spirit for Success
4-H Derby Speedway...Racing to Grow 4-H
STEMtomic Bonds 4-H Camp

Real Money Real World - Childcare Emergency
Darke County The Wright Stuff

Darke County 4H Forensics

Continued Growth for Shooting Sports Club and Camp
Lights, Camera, Action - Using Tech in Everyday 4H
STEM for Every Season

Growing STEM 4-H School Enrichment Program
STEM camp

Buzzers Make Learning Fun

CARTEENS startup support

Science Explorers at Work

Camp Counselor Mental Frist Aid & Abuse Training
SPARK Lab Fence Gardens

Neigh Day 2016

Learning Lab Kits - Oh My!

4-H Values Overseas Citizenship & Agriculture
Improving Youth-Led Programs with Club Officers
Jefferson County Shooting Sports

Lake County Young Guns shooting sports grant

Saddle Horse Grant

Non-traditional Youth Membership

Livestock Education Grant

Growing Lawrence County 4-H Volunteers and Members
Teen Counselors - Teambuilding and Leadership

4H Project Teen Leadership Adventure

Maumee Valley EERA - Volunteers in the Know Ill

O, The Places You Will Go at Special Needs Camp
On the Road to Ag Careers
Miami County Breaking Down Barriers

Archery Range Improvements

4-H Military Healthy Living Day Camp
Yoga for Kids

Horse $ense

Lego Robotics Kits

Pickaway 4H Camp

Youth STEM Outreach

Funding Source

Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Master Endowment

Cashman 4-H Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
Sauder Career Development

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H CARTEENS FUND

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H CARTEENS FUND

Sauder Career Development
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
Sauder Career Development

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
Sauder Career Development

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment,
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment,
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund

Sauder Career Development
Bea Cleveland Endowment,
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund

4-H Foundation Master Endowment,
Wadlington Memorial Fund

Sauder Career Development

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

Amount
Funded

$
$
$
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2,000.00
3,616.00
1,570.00

4,000.00

5,500.00

1,200.00
1,000.00
1,600.00
1,200.00
5,000.00

441.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
3,200.00

855.50
1,100.00

500.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,900.00
650.00
750.00
2,000.00
1,950.00
800.00
850.00
1,200.00
3,144.00
10,000.00
350.00
1,000.00
2,300.00
2,800.00

1,350.00
2,950.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
1,750.00

2,200.00

1,750.00
2,000.00
1,437.00
5,290.00

1,150.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
3,800.00
1,000.00
1,770.00



County/Area

Ross
Scioto
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

State

State
State
State
State

State

State
State
Trumbull
Vinton

Warren

Wayne

Author

Katie Feldhues
Josi Brodt

Kirk Bloir
Bonnie Ayars
Sherry Smith
Theresa Ferrari
Hannah Epley
Allen Auck
Janet Myers
Carol Smathers
Sally McClaskey
Allen Auck

Amanda Forquer

Sally McClaskey

Marylynn Thalheimer

Hannah Epley
Allen Auck

Jessica Rockey
Amanda Forquer
Kiersten Heckel
Travis West

Steve Brady

Doug Foxx

2016 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grants

Proposal Title

CPR for Rural Advisors

Horse Show Eriquette

2016 Ohio 4-H Conference
DairyPalooza MOOving Forward
Ohio 4H Endowment Grant

Ohio Military Kids

National 4-H Conference

There's an App for That

Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits
Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit
Wheels in Motion: 4-H Bike Day

Promoting Ohio 4-H Youth Development
Enhancing Ohio's State 4-H Engineering Projects
Judgings

4-H Cloverbot Challenge grant
Ohio 4H International Exchange
Ohio 4H Teen Advisory Council Operations

4-H'ers On the Road to History and Government

My Hands to Larger Service Statewide Mini Grants
Recognizing Volunteer's Years of Service
Trumbull County 4H Robotic Club Development
Camping 4H Forestry Getting Youth in the Woods

Ohio 4-H Urban Immersion Project

Kelleys Island Teen Camp

Funding Source

Bea Cleveland Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment
4-H Foundation Master Endowment,
Stahl Family Community Service
4-H Volunteer Conference 310118

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

4-H Foundation Master Endowment

Amount
Funded
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2,000.00
1,200.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
4,500.00
4,400.00
6,500.00
1,000.00
3,500.00

1,240.00
2,700.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
4,000.00

3,000.00
1,650.00
1,000.00
2,635.00

3,975.00
3,000.00
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