## **2016 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grants**

County/Area	Author	Proposal Title	Funding Source		ount ided
Adams	Carolyn Belczyk	Enhancing Equine Education	Sauder Career Development	\$	2,000.00
Adams	Carolyn Belczyk	Bazinga Exploring STEM at Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	3,616.00
Adams	Carolyn Belczyk	Developing a County Junior Leadrs Program	Cashman 4-H Endowment	\$	1,570.00
Adams - 7 county initiative	Carolyn Belczyk	Ohio 4H Joins the Maker Movement	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	4,000.00
Adventure Central, Montgomery County	Nate Arnett	Job Experience and Training 2016	Sauder Career Development	\$	5,500.00
Adventure Central, Montgomery County	Kim Catchpole	We Are 4H	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,200.00
Allen	Kelly Coble	Allen County 4-H Cloverbud Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,000.00
Allen	Kelly Coble	4-H Cutting Board Battle	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,600.00
Ashland	Kathy Blackford	Ohio 4H Shooting Sports Ambassadors	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,200.00
Ashtabula	Abbey Averill	Robotics in Ashtabula County	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	5,000.00
Champaign	Carrie Ellington	CARTEENS	4-H CARTEENS FUND	\$	441.00
Clark	Patty House	Fostering Life Skills and a Spirit for Success	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,500.00
Clark	Patty House	4-H Derby SpeedwayRacing to Grow 4-H	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	2,000.00
Clark	Patty House	STEMtomic Bonds 4-H Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	3,200.00
Clinton	Tracie Montague	Real Money Real World - Childcare Emergency	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	855.50
Darke	Rhonda Williams	Darke County The Wright Stuff	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	э \$	1,100.00
		· · ·			·
Darke	Rhonda Williams	Darke County 4H Forensics	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	500.00
Franklin	Beth Boomershine	Continued Growth for Shooting Sports Club and Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	Lights, Camera, Action - Using Tech in Everyday 4H	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	STEM for Every Season	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,500.00
Greene	Rebecca Supinger	Growing STEM 4-H School Enrichment Program	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,900.00
Greene	Rebecca Supinger	STEM camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	650.00
Guernsey	Lisa Bradley	Buzzers Make Learning Fun	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	750.00
Guernsey	Lisa Bradley	CARTEENS startup support	4-H CARTEENS FUND	\$	2,000.00
Hancock	Cassie Turner	Science Explorers at Work	Sauder Career Development	\$	1,950.00
Hardin	Amanda Raines	Camp Counselor Mental Frist Aid & Abuse Training	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$	800.00
Hardin	Amanda Raines	SPARK Lab Fence Gardens	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	850.00
Henry	Laura Rohlf	Neigh Day 2016	Sauder Career Development	\$	1,200.00
Highland	Kathy Bruynis	Learning Lab Kits - Oh My!	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	3,144.00
Holmes	Hallie Mast	4-H Values Overseas Citizenship & Agriculture	Sauder Career Development	\$	10,000.00
Jackson	Erin Dailey	Improving Youth-Led Programs with Club Officers	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	350.00
Jefferson	Janine Yeske	Jefferson County Shooting Sports	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,000.00
Lake	Lisa Miller	Lake County Young Guns shooting sports grant	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	2,300.00
Lake	Lisa Miller	Saddle Horse Grant	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	2,800.00
			4-H Foundation Master Endowment,		
Lake	Lisa Miller	Non-traditional Youth Membership	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$	1,350.00
Lawrence	Rachael Fraley	Livestock Education Grant	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	2,950.00
Lawrence	Rachael Fraley	Growing Lawrence County 4-H Volunteers and Members	4-H Foundation Master Endowment, Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$	2,000.00
Lorain	Elizabeth Share	Teen Counselors - Teambuilding and Leadership	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$	2,000.00
Madison	Kirsten Holt	4H Project Teen Leadership Adventure	Sauder Career Development	\$	1,750.00
Maumee Valley EERA	Laura Rohlf	Maumee Valley EERA - Volunteers in the Know III	Bea Cleveland Endowment, Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$	2,200.00
Tanay Elivi		Total Control of the		Ψ	_,
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	O, The Places You Will Go at Special Needs Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment, Wadlington Memorial Fund	\$	1,750.00
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	On the Road to Ag Careers	Sauder Career Development	\$	2,000.00
Miami	Demetria Woods	Miami County Breaking Down Barriers	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,437.00
Monroe	Bruce Zimmer	Archery Range Improvements	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	5,290.00
Montgomery & Greene	Betty Wingerter	4-H Military Healthy Living Day Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,150.00
Morgan	Pam Mantgomery	Yoga for Kids	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	4,000.00
Ottawa & Henry	Kathleen Booher	Horse \$ense	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,000.00
Paulding	Michael Schweinberg	Lego Robotics Kits	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	3,800.00
Pickaway	Joy Sharp	Pickaway 4H Camp	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,000.00
Portage	Ashley Mowen	Youth STEM Outreach	4-H Foundation Master Endowment	\$	1,770.00
	<u> </u>			*	,

## **2016 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grants**

RossKatie FeldhuesCPR for Rural AdvisorsBea Cleveland Endowment\$SciotoJosi BrodtHorse Show Eriquette4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateKirk Bloir2016 Ohio 4-H ConferenceNationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund\$StateBonnie AyarsDairyPalooza MOOving Forward4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateSherry SmithOhio 4H Endowment Grant4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateThereas FerrariOhio Military Kids4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateHannah EpleyNational 4-H Conference4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateAllen AuckThere's an App for That4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateJanet MyersPutting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateCarol SmathersOhio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$StateSally McClaskeyWheels in Motion: 4-H Bike Day4-H Foundation Master Endowment\$	2,000.00 1,200.00 2,500.00 4,000.00
State Kirk Bloir 2016 Ohio 4-H Conference Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund \$ State Bonnie Ayars DairyPalooza MOOving Forward 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Sherry Smith Ohio 4H Endowment Grant 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Theresa Ferrari Ohio Military Kids 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Hannah Epley National 4-H Conference 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Allen Auck There's an App for That 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	2,500.00
State Bonnie Ayars DairyPalooza MOOving Forward 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Sherry Smith Ohio 4H Endowment Grant 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Theresa Ferrari Ohio Military Kids 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Hannah Epley National 4-H Conference 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Allen Auck There's an App for That 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	·
State Sherry Smith Ohio 4H Endowment Grant 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Theresa Ferrari Ohio Military Kids 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Hannah Epley National 4-H Conference 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Allen Auck There's an App for That 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	4,000.00
State Theresa Ferrari Ohio Military Kids 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Hannah Epley National 4-H Conference 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Allen Auck There's an App for That 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	
State Hannah Epley National 4-H Conference 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Allen Auck There's an App for That 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	2,000.00
State Allen Auck There's an App for That 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	2,500.00
State Janet Myers Putting the H's into 4H Healthy Habits 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$ State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	3,500.00
State Carol Smathers Ohio Youth at the 4-H Healthy Living Summit 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	4,500.00
	4,400.00
State Sally McClaskey Wheels in Motion: 4-H Bike Day 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	6,500.00
	1,000.00
State Allen Auck Promoting Ohio 4-H Youth Development 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	3,500.00
Enhancing Ohio's State 4-H Engineering Projects State Amanda Forquer Judgings 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	1,240.00
State Sally McClaskey 4-H Cloverbot Challenge grant 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	2,700.00
State Marylynn Thalheimer Ohio 4H International Exchange 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	5,000.00
State Hannah Epley Ohio 4H Teen Advisory Council Operations 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	3,500.00
State Allen Auck 4-H'ers On the Road to History and Government 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	4,000.00
4-H Foundation Master Endowment, State Jessica Rockey My Hands to Larger Service Statewide Mini Grants Stahl Family Community Service \$	3,000.00
State Amanda Forquer Recognizing Volunteer's Years of Service 4-H Volunteer Conference 310118 \$	1,650.00
Trumbull Kiersten Heckel Trumbull County 4H Robotic Club Development 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	1,000.00
Vinton Travis West Camping 4H Forestry Getting Youth in the Woods \$	2,635.00
Warren Steve Brady Ohio 4-H Urban Immersion Project 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	
Wayne Doug Foxx Kelleys Island Teen Camp 4-H Foundation Master Endowment \$	3,975.00